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T “:‘l“”‘ ;’;c '::l‘_’“ GATOR. - . WR L RB’ ’ "+ 'FB : QB @ - . [T R SN 49 Hank Rane, 7 John David Francis 5 Kenny Felder.............,.
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., ,:’I::_’;’;ISL‘;““" 93 Shelton Thompson 59 Keith Carter 78 Eric Hayes 53 Odell Haggins 74 Henry Ostaszewski 45 Kirk Carruthers 47 Kevin Grant § s bil Ragans.
" Andy Hewman 99 Anthony-Moss 40 David Stallworth 75 Joe Ostaszewski 96 James Chaney 98 Oliver Stickland 39 Ed Clark 89 Howard Dinkins 17 Charlle Ward .
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FLORIDA STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME

Lo~ —

Shannon Baker
Qrady Ross
Leon Mowler
Peter Tom Wilils
Kenny Felder
LeRoy Butler
Ronald Lewls
Terry Anthony
Richle Andrews
Corlan Freeman
Casey Weldon
Alan Stewart
Dexter Carter
Brad Johnson
Blll Ragans
Charlie Ward
John Davls
John Wimberly
Clyde Allen
Haurlce PInckney
Edgar Bennett
Bryce Abbott
Errol McCorvey
Terrell Buckley
Dedrick Dodge
Lawrence Dawsey
Lavon Brown
Paul Meore
Chirls Parker
Kelvin Smith
David Bassett
Eg Clark

Davld Stallworth
Chris Hall

Amp Lee

BIEl Mason

John Wyche
Kirk Carruthers
Kevin Qrant
John Brown
Robble Baker
Raberl Stevenson
Odeli Haggins
Phil Ferrell
Chris Keen

flick Ekonomou
Kelth Carter
Mike Momls

Erlc Qlbbs

Troy Sanders
Jason Dlllaberry
Hayward Haynes
Kevin Mancinl
Michael Tanks
Tony Yeamans
Todd Mcintosh
Steve Allen
Reggle Dixon
Henry Ostaszewskl
Joe Ostaszewskl
Erle MeQlll

Erle Luallen
Erle Hayes
Qene Houpe
Reaaie Johnson
Kevin Knox
Brad Lundstrom
Dave Roberts
Warren Hart
Johnny Clower
Tommy Fagan
Bruce LaSane
Howard Dinkins
Scottie Mclaren
Decndri Clark
Marvin Ferrelt
Sheltan Thompson
John Flath

Carl Simpson
James Chaney
Reggle Freeman
Clliver Strickland
Anthony Moss

FOs.
WR
DB

WT. CL. HOMETOWN

180
00
196
202
215
194
179
195
165
221
192
184
72
205
206
175
203
205
185
200
222
208
175
175
180
195
197
245
218
235
194
222
230
194
185
155
198
208
224
287
248
268
268
224
175
263
23
297
295
268
260
275
265
254
252
225
275
274
260
262
230
276
288
275
242

228
238
255

215
210
198
197
250
5%
248
242
253
250
236
277
230

FR
JR
FR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
50
JR
3R

Lakeland, Fla.
Jacksonvilte. Fla.
Ft. Myers. Fla.
Morris, Ala.
Micevllle, Fla.
Jacksonvllle. Fla,
Jacksonvlile, Fla.
Daytona Beach, Fla.
Coral Springs, Fla.
Jachsonvllle, Fla.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Brocksville, Fla. Hernando
Baxley. Qa. Appiing County
Black Mountain, N.C. Owen

Llve Qak, Fla. Suwannee Co.
Thaomasville, Qa, Central
Pahokee, Fla, Pahokee
Tampa, Fla, King

FL. Myers, Fla. Ft. Myers

Ft. Lauderdale, Fla, Stranahan
Jacksonville, Fla, Lee

Tifton, Ga, Tt County
Pensacola, Fla. Escambia
Fascagoula, Miss. Pascagouia
Mulberry, Fla. Mulberry
Dothan, Ala. Northvlew
Moore Haven, Fla. Mcore Haven
Miami, Fla. Killlan
Jacksonville. Fia. Sandalwood
Jacksonville. Fla. Ridault
Roswell, Qa, Lasslter
Melbourne, Fla. Melbourne
Summerdale, Ala. Robertsdale
Cocoa, Fla. Cocoa
Chipley, Fia. Chipley
Tallahassee, Fla. Linceln
Thomasville, Qa. Central

East Lansing, Mich. E. Lanslng
QOcala. Fla. Forrest
Deland, Fla. Deland

Ft. Myers, Fla. Ft. Myers
Pensacola, Fla. Escambla
Bartow, Fla. Bartow

Pell Clty, Ala. Pell Clty
Jelferson, Ga. Jelferson
Meibourne, Fla. Melbourne
Mlaml. Fla, South Miarni
Mlami, Fla. Miarnl| Beach
Atlanta, Qa. Lovett Schoal
Etba, Ala. Elba

Orange Park, Fla. Orange Park
Bartow. Fla. Bartow
Brandon. Fla. Brandon
Decatur. Ga. SW DeKalb
Jessup, Qa, Wayne County
Richardson, Tex. L.U. Berkner
Orange Park. Fla, Crange Park
Jacksonvllle. Fla. Rlbault
Boynton Beach, Fla.  Santaluces
Boynton Beach, Fla.  Santaluces
Walterboro, 5.C. Calhoun Academy
Tampa, Fla, Jesult
Tampa, Fla, King
Statesville, N.C. Statesvlile
Pensacola, Fla. Escambla
Nicevllle, Fla, Hicevilie
Naples, Fla, Lely

arlffin, Qa. ariffin F
Jacksonvllle. Fla, Andrew Jackson
Dade Clty, Fla. Pasco Comp.
Lament, Fla, Jefferson Co.
Wildwood. Fla. Wildwood
Jacksonville, Fia. Rlbault
Qrlffin, Qa, Griffin

Winter Qarden, Fla. West Drange
Jacksonville, Fla. Ralnes
Lakeland, Ma. Lake Qlbson
Casselderry, Fla. Lake Highland
Baxley, Qa. Appling County
M. Ft. Myers, Fla. M. Ft, Myers
Clewlston, Fla. Clewlston
Philadelphla, Pa. W. Philadelphia

Miaml, Fla.

HIGH SCHOOL / COLLEGE
Lakeland

Lee

Ft. Myers
Mortimer Jordan
Hicevllle

Lee

Ralnes

Halnlang

St. Thomas Aq.
Terry Parker

ti. Fla, Christlan

Southrldge

FLORIDA STATE

SCHEDULE
(8-2)

Date Opponent
Sep. 2 S0. MISSISSIPPL

{at Jacksanville)
Sep. 9  CLEMSON
Sep. 16 at Louisiana State
Sep. 23 TULANE
Oct. 7 at Syracuse
Oct 14  at Virginia Tech
Oct. 21  AUBURN
Oct. 28 MIAMI
Nov. 4 SOUTH CAROLINA
Nov. 18 MEMPHIS STATE
Dec. 2  at Florida

SEMINOLE
COACHING STAFF

BOBBY BOWDEN
Head Coach

CHUCK AMATO
Assistant Head Coach/
Defensive Line

MICKEY ANDREWS

FLORIDA
SCHEDULE
(7-3)
Date Opponent Score
Sep. 9 OLE MISS 19-24
- Sep. 16 LOUISIANA TECH 34-7
Sep, 23 at Memphis State 38-13
Sep. 30 at Mississippi State
{in Tampa) 21-0
Oct. 7 atLlsSU 16-13
Oct. 14 VANDERBILT 34-11
Oct. 21 NEW MEXICO 27-21
Nov. 4 at Auburn 7-10
Hov. 11 GEORGIA 16-17
(at Jacksonville)
Nov. 18 KENTUCKY 38-28
Dec. 2 FLORIDA STATE

GATOR
COACHING STAFF

GARY DARNELL
Interim Head Coach
Defensive Coordinator /
Inside Linebackers

JERRY ANDERSOHN
Tight Ends/Special Teams

Defensive Coordinator / | BILL CUBIT
Defensive Backs Quarterbacks
WALLY BURNHAM JIM DICKEY

Inside Linebackers Defensive Backs
JonH EASON WHITEY JORDAN
Receivers Offensive Coordinator /
JiM GLADDEN Running Backs
Qutside Linebackers ROY KOKEMOOR
JIMMY HEGGINS Wide Receivers
Noseguards PHIL MAGGIO
WAYNE McDUFFIE Offensive Line
Offensive Coordinator /
Offensive Line REX I?ORR.ES
Defensive Line
BRAD SCOTT
Tight Ends CHARLIE STRONG
Qutside Linebackers
BILLY SEXTON
Running Backs
— s

Today's Officlals: Referee: Rom Gilbert; Umpire: Tommy Rose: Linesman: Blily Schroer; Line Judge: Van
Golmont: Side Judge: Wayne Keirns: Field Judge: Joe DeLany: Back Judge: Ted Thomas; Alternate Officlal:

Prince E. Poliard.

NO.

VD@ OU b N

FLORIDA NUMERICAL ROSTER

NAME

Michel Cohen
Terence Barber
Kerry Watkins
Willle McClendon
Jimmy Spencer
Jahn David Francls
Tony Jones

Wil White
Manty Grow
Donald Douglas
Emle Mills

Lex Smith
Johnny Nichols
Mike Blllins
Andy Mewman
Ryan Ruland
Tony Lomack
Dexter McHabb
Ernmlitt Smith
Tre Everett
Stacey Simmons
Myrick Anderson
Qreg Qrandlson
Richard Fain
Sam Scavella
Carlton Miles
Marquette Ollver
Errict Rhett
Darryl Perry

Del Speer

Kirby Langelier
Chuck Wabberson
Cedrlc Smith
Kirk Robinson
Ed Roblnsan
Ephesians Bartley
Pat Moorer
Hank Rone

Brad Culpepper
COreq Baldwin
Chrls Bromley
Brent Ellls

Mark Murray
Thomas Johnson
Jerry Odom
Mike Kerr

Cal Dixon

Mark White
Kinnus Clark
Qreg Diamond
Tony Danlels
Phlliip Johnson
Rick wells
Dexter Smith
Scott Ball

Glenn Neely
John Durden
Richard Starowesky
Brad Hatcher
Hesham Ismall
John Willlams
Josh Taotoal
Charlle Dean
tiarvey Thomas
Mike Branden
Alonzo Sulllvan
Kirk Kirkpatrick
Greg Keller
tHuey Richardson
Stephon Mack
Tony Rowell

Blll Qunter
James Speer
Bayce Jacksan
Godfrey Myles
Tim Paulk

FOS.

Qs
WER
ce
RB
cn
PK
WwR
]
F3
QB
WR
QB
QB
cB
55
K
WR
RB
RB
WR
WR
55
s
cB
cB
OLB
55
RB
4]
cB
F5
RB
FB
oLe
e

LB

Ma
[La
Qa/C
LB
DT

[Le
oLB

QaQ
BT
(8.3
g
MQ

DT
oT
oT
oT
[als}
oT
0oa
oT
oT
TE
TE
TJE
wi
1€
TE
oLB
oLB
DT
bT
OLB
MQ
aLs
ILB

HT.
510
59
511
6-1
510
510
511
6-1
6-3
62
1
62
51
5H
61
6-1
58
6-1
510
510
510
511
6-2
5t
53
6-1
510
6-0
5411
5-0
6-0
6-0
511
511
60
-3
61

- 59

652
6-3
54
6-1
6-3
6-5
510
6-5
6-4
6-5
6-3
510
6-3
63
6-1
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-0
6-4
6-3
G-4
6-6
6-2
G4
G4
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-5
6-4
5.3
6-5
62
6-3

6-2.

6-1

WT.

177
182
196
25
184
155
179
204
201

190
176
201

117
183
186
190
184
236
198
176
181

201

211

186
171

241

202
210
216
196
193
187
229
209
219
211

231

202
250
222
257
222
242
226
211
226
264
276
225
205
263
257
262
253
284
278
272
265
274
259
278
297
223
221
254
190
223
211
236
231
256
233
230
258
234
221

€L

TR
JR
SR
50
JR
SR
SR
R
R
FR
JR
FR
S0
SR
S0
FR
SR
50
JR
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
S0
JR
SR
FR
FR
S0
SR
SR
50
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
50
50
SR
50
FR
FR
50
FR
S0
JR
SR
SR
SR
50
FR
JR
FR
20
50
50
JR
FR
JR
50
50
FR
JR
JR
JR
S0

HOMETOWN

Winter Haven
Auburndale
Pensacala
Jacksenvllle
South Bay
Starke
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Inverness
Llberty, TA
Dunnellon

Dade City
Pensacola

Ft. Lauderdale
Jacksonville
Altarnonte Springs
Tallahassee
DeFuniak Springs
Fensacola
Washington, D.C.
Clearwater
Defunlak Springs
Pensacola

N. ['t. Myers
Miaml

Daytona Beach
Pensacola
Pembroke Plnes
Ortlando

Mlaml

5t. Petersburg
Sparr
Enterprise, AL
Jacksonville -
DeFunlak Springs
Jacksonvllle
Pensacola
Qainesvllle
Tallahassee
Fllimare, CA
Pensacola
Hllllard
Zellwood

Starke

Merritt [sland
Miaml

Merrltt [sland
Pensacola
Hollywood
Lakeland
Chipley

Clinton, MS
New Port Richey
Wichita, KS
Vairlco

Ollve Branch, MS
Alachua
Bradenton
Perry

Lake Alfred
Pensacola

Long Beach, CA
Inverness
Pompano Beach
Ferry

Largo

Vairlco

New Qrleans, LA
Attanta, QA
Apopka
Me!bourne
Bradenton
Miami
Bradenton
Mlami

Mlami

*

HIGH ScHOOL
Winter Haven
Auburndale
Woodham
Univ. Christlan
Qlades Central
Bradford Co.
Rickards
Godby

Cltrus

Liberty I
Dunnellon
Pasco
Escambla
Stranahan
Bolles

Lake Brantley
Leon

Walton
tscambia
Ballou
Dunedin | ]
Walten
Washington
Ft. Myers
Carol City
Father Lopez
Pine Forest
McArthur
Jones

Carol City
Cathollg

. Marlon
Enterprise
Bolles
Walton
Fletcher
Escambla
Qalnesvlile
Leon
Tillmore
Woodham
Hllllard
Apaphka
Bradferd Co.
Merritt island
Jackson
Merritt Island
Escambia
Norland
Lakeland
Chlipley
Clinton
Ridgewood
Horthwest
Brandon
Ollve Branch
Santa Fe
Manatee
Taylor Co.
Auburndale
Escambla
Banning
Cltrus

Ely

Taylar Co.
Large
Brandon
Jesult
Lakeside
Apapka
Melbourne
Bayshorg
Carol City
Southeast
Carol Clty
Carol Clty
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‘SI-ROSTER~R FLORIDA STATE PAGE 1
RUN: 30 NOV 1989 NUMERIC FOOTBALL ROSTER

DRESS LIST -- FLORIDA

# LTRS NAME . POS., HGT WGT CIL. HOME TOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)

1 Shannon Baker WR 5-10 180 FR Lakeland (Lakeland)

2 Grady Ross DB 6~0 194 SR Jacksonville (Lee)

3 Leon Fowler FS 6-2 196 FR Ft. Myers (Ft. Myers)

4 *% Peter Tom Willis QB 6-3 202 SR Morris, AL (Mortimer Jordan)

5 Kenny Felder QB 6-3 215 FR Niceville (Niceville)

6 ** LeRoy Butler CB 6-0 194 SR Jacksonville (Lee)

7 **% Ronald Lewis WR 6-0 179 SR Jacksonville (Raines)

8 *** Terry Anthony WR 6-0 195 SR Daytona Beach (Mainland)

9 *% Richie Andrews KS 5-11 165 JR Coral Springs (St.Thomas Aq.)
10 *%* Corian Freeman CB 6—4 221 JR Jacksonville (Terry Parker)
11 =* Casey Weldon (0):] 6-1 192 SO Tallahassee (N FL Christian)
12 Matt Frier WR 5-10 175 FR Live Oak (Suwannee)

12 *%* Alan Stewart CB 5-11 184 JR Brooksville (Hernando)

13 *% Dexter Carter TB 5-9 172 SR Baxley, GA (Appling County)
14 * . Brad Johnson QB 6-5 205 SO Black Mountain, NC (Owen)
15 *% Bill Ragans S8 6-2 206 JR Live Oak (Suwannee Co.)

17 Charlie Ward QB/P 6-1 175 FR Thomasville, GA (Central)
18 John Davis FS 6-2 203 FR Pahokee (Pahokee)

19 John Wimberly KS 6-3 205 FR Tampa (King)

20 Clyde Allen TB 5-11 185 FR Ff. Myers (Ft. Myers)
21 Maurice Pinckney FB 6-0 200 FR Ft. Lauderdale (Stranahan)
22 * Edgar Bennett FB 6=-1 222 SO Jacksonville (Lee)

23 Bryce Abbott Ss 6-1 208 FR Tifton, GA (Tift County)

26 Errol McCorvey CB 6-0 175 SO Pensacola (Escambia)

27 Terrell Buckley CB 5-10 175 FR Pascagoula, MS (Pascagoula)
28 #*** Dedrick Dodge FS 6-2 180 SR Mulberry (Mulberry)

29 %% Lawrence Dawsey WR 6-1 195 JR Dothan, AL (Northview)

31 Lavon Brown FS 5-11 197 FR Moore Haven (Moore Haven )
32 * Paul Moore FB 6-1 245 SO Miami (Killian)

38 * David Bassett S8 5-10 194 JR Roswell, GA (Lassiter)

39 Ed Clark ILB 6-3 222 FR Melbourne (Melbourne)

40 David Stallworth ILB 6-2 230 FR Summerdale, AL (Robertsdale)
41 Chris Hall CB 6-1 194 FR Cocoa (Cocoa)

42 Amp Lee TB 6-0 185 FR Chipley (Chipley)

43 * Bill Mason KS + 5=10 160 SR Tallahassee (Lincoln)

44 * John Wyche SS 6-2 198 JR Thowasville, GA (Central)
45 * Kirk Carruthers ILB 6~2 208 SO East Lansing, MI (E. Lansing)
47 *% Kevin Grant OLB 6-3 224 SR Ocala (Forrest)

50 %% John Brown - oT 6-4 287 SR Deland (Deland)

51 Robbie Baker c 6-5 248 FR Ft. Myers (Ft. Myers)

52 Robert Stevenson OT 6-3 268 FR Pensacola (Escambia)

53 *** Odell Haggins NG 6-2 268 SR Bartow (Bartow)

54 Phil Ferrell ILB 6-0 224 FR Pell City, AL (Pell City)
59 *** Keith Carter ILB 6-3 231 SR Miami (South Miami)

61 . Eric Gibbs oT 6-5 295 FR Atlanta, GA (Lovett School)
62 Troy Sanders NG 6-2 266 FR Elba, AL (Elba)

63 Jason Dillaberry OT 6-5 260 FR Orange Park (Orange Park)
65 *% Hayward Hayhes oG 6=-3 275 JR Bartow (Bartow)

67 * Kevin Mancini oT 6-~3 273 SO Brandon (Brandon)

68 %% Michael Tanks c 6-1 254 SR Decatur, GA (SW DeKalb)

70 **% Tony Yeomans oG 6-2 252 SR Jessup, GA (Wayne County)
72 Steve Allen oT 6-6

275 FR Orange Park = (Orange Park)



SI-ROSTER~R FLORIDA STATE PAGE 2

RUN: 30 NOV 1989 NUMERIC FOOTBALL ROSTER

$# LTRS NAME ~ POS. HGT WGT CL HOME TOWN (HIGH SCHOOQL)
73 Reggie Dixon 0G 6=2 274 S0 Jacksonville (Ribault)
74 * Henry Ostaszewski DT 6-3 260 SO Boynton Beach (Santaluces)
75 * Joe Ostaszewski DT 6-3 262 SO Boynton Beach (Santaluces)
76 Eric McGill oG 6-5 230 FR Walterboro, SC (Calhoun Acad.)
77 Eric Luallen oG 6-3 276 JR Tampa (Jesuit)
78 *** Fric Hayes DT 6-3 288 SR Tampa (King)
79 * Gene Houpe DS 6-3 275 SO Statesville, NC (Statesville)
80 *x Reggie Johnson TE 6-2 242 JR Pensacola (Escambia)
82 Brad Lundstrom oLB 6-5 228 FR Naples (Lely)
83 *% Dave Roberts TE 6-4 238 JR Griffin, GA (Griffin)
85 Johnny Clower TE 6-4 243 JR Dade City (Pasco Comp.)
88 ** Bruce LaSane WR 6-4 210 SR Wildwood (Wildwood)
89 * Howard Dinkins oLB 6-1 198 SO Jacksonville (Ribault)
91 Deondri Clark NG 6-3 250 FR Winter Garden (West Orange)
93 *** Shelton Thompson OLB 6-3 248 SR Lakeland (Lake Gibson)
94 John Flath DT 6-5 242 FR Casselberry (Lake Highland)
96 * James Chaney NG 6-0 250 80 N. Ft. Myers (N. Ft. Myers)
97 Reggie Freeman OLB 6-3 236 FR Clewiston (Clewiston)
98 Oliver Strickland DT 6-3 272 FR Philadelphia, PA (W. Phila.)

. 99 ** Anthony Moss OLB 6~4 230 JR Miami (Southridge)



- NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

Florida State Vs Florida
- Visitors Home
N - . 75,154
Gate -2/2/89 ana Galnesvilile, Fla. Attendance '
Score by Quarters i 2 3 4 Final
Flovida Staze (-2} ? 3 7 7 24
: {74 . 7 | 17
Florida {(7-4} 3 7 0 e
Fixst Quarter Scoring -— U FSs
Fou- Texxy Anthony 62 pass from Petex Tan Wiliis {Richie Andrvews kick} 3:22 6 -7
: (Drive: 3 plays, 73 yards, 0:48)
UF ~ Jobn David Francis 46 FG : 20 3~7
: {Orive 9 plays, 44 yards, 3:02)
"L.f;sa'- ond Quarter Scop j_ng PR
UF ~ stagey Simvons 3 xun {John David Francis kick) 8:21 16 - 7
f {Drive: o6 plays, 6l yaxds, 3:10)
FS - Richie Andrews 24 FG 2:5¢ 10 = 18
_ {Orive: 12 plays, & yaxds, 5:43)
Thind CGuarter Scoring -
¥SU - Sruce LaSane 22 pass from Peter Tom Willis (Andrews ick} 8:00 10 - 17
{Drdvve: 6 plays, 63 yards, 2:17)
Fourth Quarter Sooring —
FRU - Dave Roberts 10 pass fxom Willis {Androws Rick) 8305 16 - 24
forive: 10 plays, 80 yards, 4:15)
UF ~ bmitk Smith 2 run Francis kick) 4:08 17 ~ 24
{Drive 11 plays, 87 yards, 3:57)
Time of Game Kinkoff 237 EndofGame LSS TVolal Elapsad Time 3348
Officiale _R-=_Row Giluext; UTomy Bose, L-Billy Sohrosss ki-oan Golmont; SU-Wayne Keirns
Fi-Joe Delony; Bl-Ted Thwews; A0 Prince Pollard
Tomperature S owuteeEny M Sagh Weaiser /3% humidity; cleax

Cnpyiph? 1437 Natoaal Coile lare Atalstic Astactation



NGAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

?—/’XEC}/ FrokioA Fia SITE
Home Visitors
FIrst DOWRS. .0 v i eieerncennnn e & 20 24
Y @ )3 =
PESSING vvovvrrnrnrenvncanonnn. S 13
Pengily.......... Mo vererecen s - S
RUShIng AHEMDIS . . ¢ cvevvevnnnenn... 78 37
Yards Gained Bushing .............. 229 137
Yards LostRushing ................. 20 6]
Net Yards BUSRING . . ..o vvvnennnns... 207 4
NetYardsPassing .........c........ 1297 319
Passsa Aftempied .............. . 22 52
Pasces Compisted. . ..... evaneon 7 <0
Hed Intercepted. . . .......uvn.n... / ;
Total Offensive Plays .......coovvnnt. 67 R 67
Total Nt YardS. . v .v.eeneennnnnn. 358 39
Averags GalnPerPlay ........... 506 572
Rotn Yards . ..oeveerernenenennnn. 7 44
Fumbles: Number—Lost.............. [ — 1 2 |
Penaliies: Mumbar~Yards ......... e o AE— 124 iz 134
interceptions: Mumber—Yards......... [ — I I — o
Numbsr of Punte~Yards ............. Y — 137 oq _ )5
Average PerPunt ............... . 7.7 28,7
Punt Returns: Number—Yards......... .0 .
- Kickoff Returns: Number—-Yards . .. ... . S — 78 2. 36
PossesSion TING ...vereennnrenn. ... 2%: 3y 3126
Third-Down Conversions . ............ 7 o ys” 7 o 14
SAOKEBY +..vrri e, 3 — 26 I &

Topyrighl 1887 Notonal Colizghtfe Athlstis Asscotation



[ A AN SANHIESY A AT 2 T TR O T .
NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS L2299
I 2o 106 2o Kida STATE
Mowme Yisitors
Bughian Atk Gain, Losi Met TR Leong Rushing Alt. Gan  Lost ., TEX Long
E.SmiH 30 WEE & 153 1 .39 A b B AP = { 'ﬁgyj -
& St Lo i CAKTEX </ 1oX. il KT 15
Jogtess S R SR+ /.3 bt -3 —_—— '
IR o A SR 17N ) M 17 i BeEwweyT M 2F e gl A3
Loemne G 4 D vy P —
S endy 3 0 3 1 3 DAWSE y ke 62 CF
LSwirn o 1 g 8 e o -
Fouals YE 220 20 R0Y 2. .39 Totals 27 U377 4y i (o
Passing Atl-Comp-int. Yards TD Long Sazeks Posaing Aw-Gomp-int. Yargs TD iong Sacks
odiehs 2 LHosl LTy 38 | wekdy 3o el 228 3 bl F
Y ON ) A N LA LN - _
Totals 0?2,_,9 i i39 38 | Totals TR R0 - 319 w3 A2 _Z
Pess Receiving Mo. vYar's TD  Long Pass Roceiving WMo, Yards TD  Long
Simpons - faf J o BT ress AP 1
LOM LK | s e BEVBETT of 47 3 &
Fald8s K L0 ay AAWIES ! L0 (£
Ml s Y ey L EWLS ! i 7
YRR e ) CARTEX & _ 59 IR
£ St in Lo 1 TounIEw P G 15
L SAmE e S N S
Lobe 4 5 {_ e L
Toluly ___,’2_ dag 35 Totgls L VL S R
Puiting Ne. Yds, Avg.  Long Funting No. vds, Avg.  Lon
S O 1 £/ 38 347 3% WAEAD o jls 28,7 LIZ
Totala o [39 347 32 Totals Y15 HE T Hl
FE&}! Goals P tiade Long Fisld Gogls At Made Long
AHves =2, j L, PardRERN <, / 4
Totals 2 i % Totals & b R
Punis Kighkofis Intaroentecd Puiis Kichoifs Intcroepicd
Al Retuns No. Vds. L2 No. Yo LP Mo, Yds. LP Al Belums No. Yds WP No. Yds. P flo. Yds. LP
Lomahel - Y539 CARTER - e Ak
Flviw - A3 3| Bueregy | oYY e o
Simongass - (- 13:i9 e M ECORPEY - - 6
Totals R - - R Totais I o ST et 3 0 N > 2




NCAA QUICKIE STATISTICS L2497
First Quarter Half Third Quarter m
(Circle One) =7 N
TEAM
FLoMdn- - - LA SIHTE. o
Home Visitors
£ eTo] £ - T /7 2
First DOWRS. v v vt eeeereenaanns. 19 24
Rushes—Yardage(Net) ............ 44 — 209 37 — 76
Passing Yardage (Net). ............ 127 319
Rushing—Yardage Lost ............ 1-20 Y]
*Return Yardage (Net).............. 3 4
Passes—Att.-Comp.-Int. . ........... 22-9 — |/ Z1~20— |
Total Offense—~Yards .............. 66 — 332 68 - 375
Punts (Number-Average) . .......... 7 347 4 — 287
Fumbles—Lost ......vuvenrnnnnn.. / — |® 22— |
Penalties—Yards. .. ............... )2 — 124 12— 134
Possession Time.............. 28134 31124
3 _’.@ 0600 Coy‘:?etum of Punts, Intercepted Passes gd Zugbllefr(_no{ kickoffs}. 7 oF )t
INDIVIDUAL LEADERS
FroR 104 FLA STATE
Home Visitors
. Net : Net
Rushing . Att,  Yards D Long Rushing Att.  Yards  TD Long
E Smiri 30 3 ) 79 cARTER 21 97 /S
MmE ceenpod S~ 34 /1 BeswwsrT lo Ul 1
Simmows J 3 02 Ysrssy | -4 |
Do0éLas S _8 /> whie)$ S =24 2
Passing Att.-Comp.-Int. Yds. TD Sacks Passing Att-Comp-Iint. Yds, TD Sacks
DOUFAS 12 4 _ | s / Wiihs 31,201 339 3 3
L. SmiTH 10.8 .o 75 o
Pass Receiving No. Yards TD Long Pass Receiving No. Yards 1D Long
BARBEY 2 60 3| AwTHonY 4 126 1 42
Jrmmons 2. /Y /0 S an g 2 27 | 22
MILLS > 31 2y Robgirs ] T L
N ' CHARYEL 6 ST /8
Punting “No.  Avg.  Long Punting No. Avg. Long
AoNE 4 347 3% w ARD 4 287 3¢

Capyright 1987 Mational Collegiate Athletic Asseciation




.. NCAA DEFENSIVE STATISTIGS

Tackles
Player. FLORIDA GATORS - for ' Fumb Pass  Pass Pass  Fumb
(Team) UT AT Tot . Loss  Recvd Intc  BrUp  Sacks cCaus
9 - White 8 - 8
90 - Richardson 6 - ) 2(-4) 1 1(-1)
.57 = O0dom— . o 3 3 6 1 1(-18) 1
45 - Moorer 4 2 6
64 -~ Johnson 4 1 5 2(-6)
28 - Fain 4 2 6 1 1
98 - Myles 5 - 5 1
44 — Bartley 3 2 5 2(-9) 1
4 — Watkins 3 1 4 1(-2) 1
50 — Culpepper 1 1 2 1(-13) 1
54 - Murray 2 - 2 1(-7)
99 - Paulk 2 - 2 1(-4)
Special Team
51 -~ Baldwin 1 - 1
95 - Speer 1 - 1

32 ~ Oliver 1 - 1

Copyright 1887 National Collegiaie Alhletic Association



NCAA DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Tackles
Player. FLORIDA STATE . for = Fumb Pass Pass  Pass
(Team) uT AT Tot Loss Revd Inte BrUp Sacks
15 - Ragans 6 2 8
45 - Carruthers. . . ____ b6 1 7
6 — Butlexr 4 2 6
28 ~ Dodge 3 2 5
99 - Moss 5 - 5 1(-1) 1(~6)
78 - Hayes 4 - 4 1(-2)
59 - K. Carter 4 - 4 1(-3)
26 - McCorvey 2 - 2 1
93 - Thompson 2 - 2 2(-2)
74 - H. Ostaszewski 2 - 2
3 - Fowler 2 - 2
47 -~ Grant - 1 1
27 - Buckley 1 - 1 1(-1) 1
57 ~ Keen 1 - 1
96 - Chaney 1 - 1
44 - Wyche L - 1
23 - Abbott I 1 _ e
Special Teams S U —_—
9 -Andrews 1 - L S
38 - Bassett 1 - 1
41 ~ Hall o 1 - 1 i
3z Fewler . Y - L S
10 - Freewgn - 1 P L .
12 - Stewart - I I

Copyright 1987 National Collegiate Athlelic Associalion
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Florida vs.
Ben Hill Griffin Stadium at Florida Fleld, Gainesville, Florida Play~by-Play
December 2, 1989 - 7:30 p.m.

Florida State Flrst Quarter

LI {+] YL DESCRIPTION ) (TACKLE)
WEATIER AT GAME TIME: Temperature is 61 degrees, humidity 73 percent, winds
out-0f-the Nocthwest at 5 m.p.h,
COIN TOSS: Florida has won the tess and has elected to take the second half option.
Florida State will raeceive and Florida will defend the North Coai.
Francis' kickoff 1z received by Carter in the endzone - touchback.
STATE BALL 15:00
I 10 3020 Carter carries left for a loss of three (Richardson}
2 _13 B5017..Carrer carrias up the middie For. a gain of four {Jchnson)
3 9 5021 Willis pass complete to Bennett For a gain of 11 {Fain)
1 10 5032 Corter carries 1y the middle for a gain“of seven {(White) -
2 3 5019 Pass dncomplete intended for Antlhony brokan up by Odom
3 3 SU39 PENALTY: Illegal procedure against Florida State - five yards
3 B 5034 Denvett carries up the middie for a pain of five (Myles)
4 3 5U3% Ward in punt formation - punt rells out-of-bouuds, 31 yard punt, ne return
FLORIDA BALL 12:23 . -
1 10 Uuf3D DUUGCLAS PASS INCOMPLETE INTEMDED FOR KIRKPATRICK
2 10 UF3Q E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MEDDLE FCR A CALN OF EIGHT {RUTLER,DODCE)
3 2 UFl8 DOUCLAS KEEPS RIGHT ON THE CGPTION FOR A CALN OF 13 (RACANS)
1 10 sp4% SWING PASS TO E., SMITH FOR A GAIN OF OME, LATERAL (DODGE, CRANTE)
2 ¢ suds E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FCR A GATN OF TWO (HAYES)
3 7 Su46 PASS COMPLETE TQ SIMMONS FOR A GAIN OF TEN {MCCORVEY)
1 10 su3é PASS INCOMPLETE INTERDED FOR KIRKPATRICK BRUKEN UP BY BUTLER
2 10 sble REVERSE TG LOMACK FOR NO GAIN (HAYES)
3 10 su3e DOUGLAS SCRAMBLES FOR A LOSS OF ONE {TIOMPSON, BUCKLEY)
4 11 sy37 RONE IN PUNT FORMATION, DBALL INTC THE ENDZONE — TOUCHBACK, puntl? yards
PENALTY: DEADBALL, OFFSETTING PERSOMAL FOULS
STATE BALL 8:38
1 10 SY20 Carter carries up the middle for a gain of 12 (Barrley)
1 10 SU32 Carter carries up the middle for a gain of one {Culpepper,Odom)
2 9 5U3) Pass complete to Dawsey for a gain of ten (Myles)
1 i) sSU43 Carter carries right for a no gain {Odomn)
PENALTY: PERSONAL FOUL - DEADBALL 15 YARDS
25 S5U2B Carter ecarrles up the middle for a gain aof eight {Richardson)
17 5U36 Pass dncomplete intended for Dawsey
7 SU36 Waxd dn punt EFormatdon - 16 yards punt = ball.out-oF-bounds
FLORIDA BALL 5:53
L0 UF48 PEWALTY: YERERARXEXREERHRE AGAINST FLORIDA -OFFSIDES - FIVE YARDS
14 UF44 E. SMLTD CARRIES UP TIE MIDDLE FOR NO GAIN (KEEN)
14 UF44 DOUGLAS SCRAMBLES FOR HE A LOSS OF ‘THO (IIAYES)
16 UF42 PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR C. SMITH
i6 VUF42 RONE IN PUNT FORMATIOM, RECEIVED BY BUCKLEY. 4 yard tet. (BALDWIN)
PENALTY: CLIPPING AGAINST FSU 12 vards net (37 yard punt by Rone)
TWO DEADDALL PERSONAL FOULS AGAINST FLORIDA - 15 yards (i5)
STATE DALL 4:10
1 10 s5Y27 Pass inromplete intended for Lewis - broken up by Watkins
2 L0 8U27 Carter carrles left for a loss of four (Paulk)
PENALTY: Personal foul against Florida - 15 vards
1 10 SU38 Pass complete to Anthony: for the TOUCHDOWHN ~ 62 vards
- 3:22
PAT Andrews, Johnson holds - GOOD
SCORING DRIVE: 73 yards, 3 plays, :48 time of possession
SCORE: Florida 0, Florida State 7 .
Mason's kickoff 1s received by Lomack and returned 27 yards (Mason)
PENALTY: Molding agalast Florida = 10 yazds
TLOREDA BALL 3:10
1 10 UF27 E. SMITH CARRIES UP TIE MIDDLE FOR A GALN OF FIVE (RAGANS )
2 5 UF3Z E. SMITH TAKES THE PTTICH AND CARRIES RIGHT FOR A LOSS OF 1 (HMOSS)}
3 6 UF31 2:31 FLORIPA TIME OUT
DOUGLAS PASS INCOMPLETE INTENMDED FOR BARBER i
PENALTY: ROUGHING THE PASSER AGALNST FLORIDA STATE — 15 YARDS
I 10 UF46 PASS COMPLETE TO LOMACK FOR A GALN OF FLVE (BUTLER)
2 5 Su49 E. SHITH CARRIES FOR A GAIN-OF five: (RAGANS)
PENALTY: UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT ABAINST FSU - 15 Yards .
I 10 suzg DOUGLAS 1§ SACKED FOR A LOSS SIX (MOS5) X
2 16 5035 DOUGLAS PASS GOMPLETE TO STHMONS Fop A GAIN OF FOUR (BUTLER) - %
3 12 su3l E. SMITH CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF TYO . :
PENALTY: PERSONAL FOUL AGAINST FLORIBDA - 15 yards
UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT AGAINST FLORIDA STATE ~ i5 yards
4 10 SU29 FRANCIS FIELD GOAL ATTEMPT IS5 46 YARDS, NICHCOLS UIOLDS - GCOD
:25 FLORIDA STATE TIME OUT
SCORING DRIVE: 44 YARDS, 9 PLAYS, 3:02 TIME OF POSSESSION
SCORE: FLORIDA 3, FLOREDA STATE 7 -
FRANCIS' KICKOFF IS5 RECEIVED BY CARTER IN TIE ENDZONE. (SPEER)
CARTER RETURNED FOR 13 YARDS. PEBALTY: UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 1/2 DISTANCE
STATE BALL :1lé4
1 16 SU? Bennett carries up the middle for no gain {Moorer)

EHD OF QUARTER: FLORIDA 3, FLORIDA STATE 7
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Florida vs. Florida State, Gainesville, Florida Second Quartexy

Play-by-Play

D YG YL DESCRIPTION - ) L {TACKLE)
2 16 8u7 Pass incomplete intended for LaSane .
3 16 8SU7 Carter carries left for a gain of 14 yards (Watkins)
4 2 5U21 Wimberly in punt formation, punt hits FSU player
PENALTY: HOLDING AGAINST FLORIDA - 10 yard penalty
1 10 sU31 Pass complete to Anthony for a gain of 21 yards (White)
1 10 UF48 Carter carries left on the fake reverse for a loss of omne
2 11 UF49 Willis is sacked by Odom for a loss of 18, Yeomens recovers fumble, caused by Odom
3 29 3U30 Willis is sacked for a loss of five, Murray credited for the sack
4 34 8U2Z5 Wimberly's punt goes out-of~bounds, 36 yard purt
FLORIDA BALL 11:31
1 [0 UF39 E. SMITH CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN®OF 39 YARDS . (WYCHE)
i 10 suyz22 MCCLENDON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF ONE {OSTASZEWSKI)
2 g suz21 10:22 TIME QUT FLORIDA
E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF 17 ({DODGE)
1 4  SU4 E. SMITH CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF TWO (EBBELE (MCCORVEY
2 2 8suU2 E. SMITH CARRIES LEFT FOR REXEXINX A LOSS OF ONE (THOMPSON)
3 3 Ssu3 PITCE TO SIMMONS WHO CARRIES RIGHT FOR THE TOURDOWN
8:21, PAT FRANCIS, HELD BY NICHOLS - GOOD
SCORING DRIVE: 61 YARDS, 6 PLAYS, 3:10 TIME OF POSSESSION
SCORE: FLORIDA 10, FLORIDA STATE 7
FRANCIS' KICKOFF 1S RECEIVED BY CARTER IN THE ERDZONE
PENALTY: OFFSIDES ACAINST FLORIDA - FIVE YARDS ON THE REKICK
FRANCIS' KICKOFF IS RECEIVED BY CARTER AND RET. 23 (OLIVER)
STATE BALL 8:12
10 5026 Bennett carries up the middlie for a gain of 15 (Watkins)
10 SU41 Willis pass cemplete to Lewis for a gain of nine {Myles)
1 50 Pass complete to Carter For a gain of 13 (Myles)
10 UF37 Pass incomplete intended for Carter broken up by Richardsen
16 UF37 Pass dncomplete intended foxr Lewis
PENALTY: PASS INTERFERENCE AGAINST FLORIDA - 153 YARDS
10 UFZ22 Carter carries right fo¥ a gain of two ) (Richardson)
8 UF20 Pass complete to Johnson for a gain of three
5 UF17 Pass complete to Johnson for a gain of 11 (White)
6 UF6 Carter carries up the middle for a gain of three (Odom)
3 Ur3 Bennett carries up the middle for a gain of cne (Murray)
2 UF2 Reverse €arter to Dawsey carries right for a loss of six (Bartiley)
8 UF8 Andrews field goal attempt, B. Johnson holds - 24 yards - GOOD
2:38
SCORING DRIVE: 66 yards, 12 plays, 5:43 time of possession
SCORE: FLORIDA 10, FLORIDA STATE 10
Mason's kickoff is received by Lomack and’ returned for 24 yvards (Bassett)
FLORIDA BALL 2:31
10 UF30 DOUGLAS KEEPS AND CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF FQUR (MOSS)
6 UE34 E, SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF ZERO (MOSS)
6 UF34 MCCLENDON, CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF EIGHT (BUTLER)
10 UF42 PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR MILLS
10 UF42 PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR SIMMONS
10 UF42 MCCLENDON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF 11, A FUMBLE, BUCKLEY RECOVERS
PENALTY: PERSONAL FOUL AGAINST FLORIDA
STATE BALL :31
1 10 UF37 Pass incomplete intended for Dawsey, broken-up by Fain in the endzome
PENALTY: FACE MASK AGAINST FLORIDA STATE - 15 yards
1 25 SU4B Pass intercepted by Fain intended for Dawsey, 3 yard return (R. Johnson)
FLORIDA BALL :14
1 10 TUF46 E. SMITH CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF 13 ( THOMPSON)
i 10 su4l PASS COMPLETE TO BARBER AT TEE SIX YARDLINE FOR A GAIN OF 35 (DODGEO

END OF HALF: FLORIDA 10, FLORIDA STATE 10
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Fiorida vs. Florida State, Gainesville, Florida pAttendance 75,124 Third Quartex

Play-by=-Play

DESCRIPTION ) (TACKLE)

D YG Y1,
Hason's kickoff is received by Lomack and returned for nine yards (Fowler)
FLORIDA BALL 14:55
1 10 UF1z E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GALINF 3 {CARRUTHERS)
2 7 UFl5 PASS INCOMPLETIE INTENDED FOR BARBER
3 7 TUF15 E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A LOSS OF THREE (CARTER}
4 10 UF12 RONE IN PUNT FORMATION, FAIR CATCH BY BUCKLEY.--37—YARD -PUNT.-- - e e
STATE BATL 13:38
L 10 UF49 Bennett carries up the middle for a loss of two (Johnson)
2 12 SU49% Pass incomplete intended for Anthony
PENALTY: HOLDEING AGAINST FLORIDA STATE TEN YARDS
2 22 £8SU39 Pass couiplete to Carter, Bartley causes fumble, Lewis recovers, logs of three
3 25 3SU36 Carter carries left for a loss of four (Johnson)
4 29 5U32 Wimberly in punt formation, fair catch by Barber, punt is 32 yards
FLORIDA BALL 11:34
1 10 Ur3e E, SMITH CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN QF ZERO (K.CARTER)
2 10 UF36 PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR KIRKPATRICK
3 10 UF36 E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN QF ZERQ {CARRUTHERS)
4 10 UF36 RONE IN PUNT FORAMTION, BUCKLEY IS DEEP. BALL OUT-QF-BOUNDS. 27 YARD PUNT
STATE BALL 10:17
I 10 5037 Willis back to pass and 1s sacked by Richardson for a loss of one
2 11 sU36 Pass incomplete intended for Dawsey
PENALTY: TFACE MASK AGAINST FLORIDA STATE — 15 YARDS
2 26 8SyU21 Secreen pass complete to Bennett knoeked out-of-bounds by Fain;for a gain of 38
I 10 UF41 Carter carries up the middle for a gain of four (Johnson,Moorer)
2 6 UF37 Pass incomplete intended for Anthony, broken up by Watkins in the endzene
3 6 UF37 Pass complete to R. Johnson for a gain of 15 (White)
I 10 UF2Z Pass complete to LaSane for the TOUCHDOWN - 22 yards
8:00
PAT Andrews, held by B. Johnson - GCOD
SCORING DRIVE: 63 yards, 6 plays, 2:17 time of possession
SCORE: TLORIDA 10, FLCORIDA STATE 17
Mason's kickoff is received by Simmons and returned for 19 yards (Stewart,Freeman)
FLORIDA BALL 7:53
1 10 U¥F25 Y. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF FOUR (OSTASZEWSKI)H.
2 6 UF29 E. SMITH CARRIES RIGHT UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF 17
PENALTY: FACE MASK AGATNST FLORIDA STATE - FIVE YARDS (BUTLER, RAGANS)
1 10 suU4s LE. SMITH CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF EIGHT (M058)
2 2 Su4l MCCLENDON CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF EIGHT (CARRUTHERS)
1 10 su33 MCCLENDON CARRIES LEFT FOR A GAIN OF EIGHT (RAGANS,CARRUTHERS)
2 2 8uzs C. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF ONE (CARRUTHERS)
3 1 SsuU24 E. SMITH CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF TWO (RAGANS)
1 1¢ su22 PENALTY: DELAY AGAINST FLORIDA — FIVE YARDS
I 15 su27 PASS INTERCEPTED BY MCCORVEY INTENDED FOR LOMACK. NO RETURN
STATE BALL 3:ill
I 10 SUL  wWillis carries £or a gain of two (Paulk)
2 8 SU3 Bennett carries up the middle for a gain of two (Moorer)
3 6 SUS 1:51 TIME QUT FLORIDA STATE
Pass incomplete intended for Anthony
PENALTY: DEFENSIVE HOLDING AGAINST =~ Ten yards
1 10 SUl5 Pass complete imrermded to Carter for a gain of 14 (Bartley)
1 10 SU29 Bennett carries up the middle for a gain of twe (Johnson)
2 8 5U31l: Pass incomplete, pressured by Johnson
3 8 SU31l Pass complete to Garter for a gain of 12 (Moorer)
1 10 5U43

Hand-off to Bennett who fumbles and is recovered by iyles, Culpepper caused. Loss 13

END OF QUARTER: FLORIDA 10, FLORIDA STATE 17
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Florida vs.

Florida State, Gainesville, Florida

Fourth Quarter
Play-by-Play

P L PO RS

D YG YL DESCRIPTION {TACKLE)
1 10 swp3o0 L. SMITH AT QUARTERBACK.
. E. SMITH CARRIES UF THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN QF SIX (K. CARTER)
2 4 SyY2Z4 E. SMITH TAKES PITCH AND CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN OF FIVE (CHANEY)
1 10 sul9 E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF TWOQ (DODGE)
2 8 suly E. SMITH TAKES THE PITCH AND CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE_GAINS_2 (STRICKLAND)
3 6 Suls PASS INCOMPLLETE INTENDED FOR E. SMITH
4 6 SUL5 FRANCIS FIELD GOAL ATTEMPT, HOLDER NICHOLS -~ 33 YARDS - - NO GOOD
12:20
STATE BALL 12:20
1 10 SU20 Carter takes piteh and carries left feor a gain of 15
1 10 SU35 Carxter carries up the middle for a gain of 15 yards (White)
PENALTY:  FACE MASK AGAINST FLORIDA ~ five yards
10 UF45 Carter carries the ball 1éft for a gainof two (Johnson)
8 UF43 Pass complete to Carter for a gain of 18 (Fain)
10 UF25 Pass incomplete intended for LaSane
10 UF25 Pass complete to LaSane for a gain of five (Fain)}
5 TUF20 C(arter takes pitch and carries right fora gain of six (Fain,Moorer)
10 UFl4 Bennett carries up the middle for a loss of one {Richardson)
11 UF15 Pass complete to Carter for a gain of five (White }
6 UFl0 Pass complete to Roberts for the TOUCHDOWN
8:05
PAT Andrews, Held by B. Johnson - good
SCORING DRIVE: 80 yards, 10 plays, 4:15 time lof possession
SCORE: FLORIDA 10, FLORIDA STATE 24
Mason's kickoff is received by Lomack and returned for a loss 1 (Hall)
FLORIDA BALL'7:58
1 10 UF13 PASS COMPLETE TO MILLS. FOR A GAIN OF 13
1 10 UF26 PASS INCOMPLETE TO SIMMONS
2 10 UF26 PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR LOMACK
3 10 UF26 PASS COMPLETE TO MILLS FOR A GAIN OF 24 YARDS (RAGANS)
1 10 50 PASS COMPLETE TO BARBER FOR A GAIN OF 25 YARDS (RAGANS)
1 10 5u2s E. SMITH CARRIES UP THE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN FIVE (FOWLER)
2 5 8uz¢ PASS COMPLETE TO RIRKPATRICK FOR A GAINOF TWQ (WYCHE)
3 3 suUls E. SMITH TAKES THE PITCH AND CARRIES RIGHT FOR A GAIN of 5 (HAYES)
1 10 sul3 L. SMITH KEEPS ON THE ROLL OUT AND CARRIES FOR A GAIN OF 8 (CARRUTHERS})
2 2 8US E. SMITH CARRIES RIGHT ON THE PITCH FOR A GAIN OF THREE (FOWLER)
1 2 suz E. SMITH OVER THE TOP FOR THE TOUCHDOWN
4:08
PAT FRANCIS, HOLDER NICHOLS - GCOD
SCORING DRIVE: 87 yards, 11 plays, ,3:57 time of possessien
SCORE: FLORIDA 17, FLORIDA STATE 24
FRANCIS® KICKOFF IS THROUGH THE ENDZONE FOR A TOUCHBACK
STATE BALL 4:08
10 SU20 Pass complete to Anthony for a gain of eight (Batrtley,Odom)
2 SU28 Carter carries up the middle for a gainof Il (Richardson)
10 SU39 Bennett carries up the middle for a gain of two (Richardson)
8 SU41 Pass incomplete intended for Johnson
8 SU41 Pass complete to Anthony for a gain of 35 yards (White)
10 UF24 Carter carries up the middle for a gain of three (Moorer)
1:29 TIME OUT FLORIDA
2 7 UF2l Carter takes pitch and carries right for a gain of three {(White)
1:22 TIME OUT FLORIDA
3 4 {UFl8 Pass complete to Dawsey {(White)
PENALTY : Illegal motion against Florida State - five yards
3 9 UF24 Pass incomplete intended for Carter, broken up by Myles
4 9 UF24 Andrews field goal attempt 41 yards, held by B. Johnson, NO GOOD
158
FLORIDA BALL :58
1 10 Ur24 PASS COMPLETE TG E. SMITH FOR A GAIN OF 11 (ABBOTT)
1 10 UF35 L. SMITH SCRAMBLES UPTHE MIDDLE FOR A GAIN OF SIX (CARRUTHERS)
2 4 UF41 :39 TIME OUT FLORIDA
L, SMITH FALLS DOWN FOR A LOSS OF SIX
3 10 UF35 PASS INCOMPLETE INTENDED FOR E. SMITH
4 10 TUF35 PASS INCOMPLLETE INTENDED FOR LOMACK
STATE BALL :10
1 10 UF35 Willis kneels. LOSS OF TWO.

END OF GAME: TFLORIDA 17, FLORIDA STATE 24




"Florfida State Notes & Quotes

Peter Tom Willis became the top single season passer in FSU history tonight.
His season stats read: 210 completions in 345 attempts for 3,124 yards, nine
interceptions and 20 touchdowns. He becomes the first ¥SU quarterback to pass
for over 3,000 yards in a single season. He now holds the Florida State
single season records for completions (210}, passing yardage (3,124) and total
offense (3,004). -

Willis also had his sixth 300+_yard passing day .of_the _season with 319 today.
His 300 yard performances this year have come against LSU (301), Tulane (324},
Virginia Tech (338), South Carolina (362), Memphis State (482) and Florida (319).

Willis finishes his career third on the career ‘passing yardage chart with 4,291,
trailing only Gary Huff and Bill Cappleman. He's also third on the career pass
completions list with 304.

Florida State finishes the 1980s with a record of 86-30-3.

Bobby Bowden evened his record against Florida at 7-7 with tonight's win. There
are now only five teams against who Bowden has a less than .500 mark.

FSU has defeated Florida three straight times, and two consecutive at Florida
' KR GLYGESGE IS I RCE

Ronald ILewis had one catch for nine vards to stretch his consecutive gawe reception

FSU Head Coach Bobby Bowden: 4\ streak to 27 games.

"We didn't lock as good tonight as we should have. A whole lot of that was
Florida's fault. They just didn"t quite have the steps.

"Gary Daxrnell and his staff did a better job preparing their team than we did
preparing ours. I just think.they were extremely well-coached and well-prepared.
"Mhose penalties come from having gquys who have played together all of their
lives. It reminded me of a bunch of kids down on a sandlot fighting and pushing.

"PT and Dexter Carter made play after play. Those were huge drives in the
second half, the kind of drives that can make or break your season.

"I was very surprised at Florida's quickness. They were sO quick we couldn't
protect our passer. The running game became very important tonight, it really ate
up the clock.

"I'm not sure this series is really swinging our way. Last year we beat them
52-17 and this year we barely beat them. I give credit to the way they were

prepared. :
"Our defense struggled. Odell went out early and Hayes wasn't at full strength."

s



